Announcement on Interim Report of Hua Xia
Bank in 2017 Ditto 2017.08.11 Ditto

Announcement of Hua Xia Bank on PBOC’s
Approval of Issuing Financial Bonds Ditto 2017.08.16 Ditto

Announcement of Hua Xia Bank on Finishing
Issuance of Phase-1 Financial Bonds in 2017 Ditto 2017.09.08 Ditto

Announcement on Resolutions of the 33rd
Meeting of the Seventh Board of Directors of
Hua Xia Bank

Ditto 2017.10.31 Ditto

Announcement on Resolutions of the 20th
Meeting of the Seventh Board of Supervisors of
Hua Xia Bank

Ditto 2017.10.31 Ditto

Announcement on Third Quarterly Report of
Hua Xia Bank in 2017 Ditto 2017.10.31 Ditto

Announcement on Resolutions of the 34th
Meeting of the Seventh Board of Directors of
Hua Xia Bank

Ditto 2017.12.29 Ditto

63

Details of Changes in Ordinary Shares and Shareholders

SeCtIoN VI DetAILS of CHANgeS IN oRDINARy
SHAReS AND SHAReHoLDeRS

I. CHANgeS IN SHARe CAPItAL

i. Changes in shares

1. Table on Changes in Shares

(Unit: Share)

Pre-change Increase/
Decrease (+,-) Post-change

Number Percentage
(%)

Increase through
capital reserve

transfer
Number Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to restrictions
on sales – – – – –

II. Shares not subject to
restrictions on sales 10,685,572,211 100.00 2,137,114,442 12,822,686,653 100.00

1.RMB-denominated ordinary
shares 10,685,572,211 100.00 2,137,114,442 12,822,686,653 100.00

2. Foreign shares listed domestically – – – – –

3. Foreign shares listed overseas – – – – –

4. Others – – – – –

III. total number of shares 10,685,572,211 100.00 2,137,114,442 12,822,686,653 100.00

2. Explanation on changes in shares

In June 2017, with 10,685,572,211 shares outstanding as the base, the Company used the capital
reserve to strengthen the capital base at two shares transferred per ten shares. Then, the Company’s
total share capital was increased by 2,137,114,442 shares to 12,822,686,653 shares.

3. Influence of share changes on financial indicators including earnings per share
and net assets per share in the past year and during the recent period

During the reporting period, with 10,685,572,211 shares outstanding as the base, the Company
used the capital reserve to strengthen the capital base at two shares transferred per ten shares. The

[…]

Account receivable held for investment 22,986 59,464 35,956 54,239 22,343 1,490 196,478

Other financial assets 539 – – – – 16,320 16,859

total financial assets 813,910 296,103 478,968 414,058 168,559 117,646 2,289,244

Due to central banks 20,000 18,000 70,000 – – – 108,000

Due to banks and other financial
institutions 207,427 28,804 26,677 680 – – 263,588

Derivative financial assets – – – – – 1,093 1,093

Financial assets sold under repurchase
agreements 103,786 2,735 175 – – – 106,696

Deposits taken 852,828 119,782 259,213 112,267 – 21,918 1,366,008

Debt obligations payable 25,559 54,074 138,551 50,000 – – 268,184

Other financial assets 1,310 – – – – 31,869 33,179

total financial liabilities 1,210,910 223,395 494,616 162,947 – 54,880 2,146,748

Net position (397,000) 72,708 (15,648) 251,111 168,559 62,766 142,496

205

Auditor’s Report

The table below presents the potential impact on net interest income and shareholders’ equity in
consideration of structure of the Group’s interest-generating assets and interest-bearing liabilities at the
end of the reporting period, in the case that the yield curves of all financial instruments go up or down in
a parallel manner by 100 basis points.

the group

2017 2016

Net interest
income equity

Net interest
income equity

Up 100 basis points (3,144) (2,658) (3,099) (2,107)

Down 100 basis points 3,144 2,935 3,099 2,222

the Bank

2017 2016

Net interest
income equity

Net interest
income equity

Up 100 basis points (3,259) (2,658) (3,257) (2,107)

Down 100 basis points 3,259 2,935 3,257 2,222

The sensitivity analysis on net interest income is conducted based on the reasonably possible
changes in interest rates, with the assumption that the structure of financial assets and liabilities held at
the end of the period remains unchanged.

Sensitivity analysis on equity is conducted based on the impact of interest rate change on changes in
fair value of fixed-rate available-for-sale financial assets held on balance sheet dates after revaluation.

The above assumptions do not reflect the Group’s policies on fund use and interest rate risk
management. Therefore, the above analysis may deviate from the actualities to some extent.